СН \$90.00 8

ETAS ID: TM531079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association London Branch		07/09/2019	Commercial Bank: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workshare Technology Inc.		
Street Address:	625 Market Street		
Internal Address:	15th Floor		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94105		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85923097	
Registration Number:	3999800	WORKSHARE POINT
Registration Number:	3365516	WORKSHARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210820/18	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Daniel Healow	
SIGNATURE:	/P. Daniel Healow/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0481 source=WTI Trademark Release#page1.tif source=WTI Trademark Release#page2.tif source=WTI Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0482

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 9th day of July, 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION LONDON BRANCH ("Lender"), in favor of WORKSHARE

TECHNOLOGY INC., a California corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Lender pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2014, executed by Company in favor of Lender and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2014 at

Reel/Frame 5270/0888, including without limitation all liens and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.376

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION LONDON BRANCH

Ву: Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

g	***********************	******	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
MARK	SERIAL	REGIS.	REGIS.	OWNER INFORMATION
2000	NUMBER	NUMBER	DATE	
None (Design only)	85923097	NA NA	- NA	Workshare Technology, Inc.
WORKSHARE POINT	85148117	3999800	07/19/11	Workshare Technology, Inc.
WORKSHARE	77198002	3365516	01/08/08	Workshare Technology, Inc.

Schedule A

REEL: 006689 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 07/09/2019